
TOWN HALL SERVICES 
 

Town business is conducted by appointment. The information below will 
direct you to the official who can help you with the services you need. 
For more information, please refer to the town website at 
www.arrowsic.org. 

 
Town Clerk - Barbara Boyce 

Contact - barbara.boyce@arrowsic.org, 443.4609 
 

Please refer to the Town of Arrowsic website, www.arrowsic.org, under "Clerk's Services", for 
detailed information on services provided by the Town Clerk. 

 
All services provided by appointment. Please contact Barbara at barbara.boyce@arrowsic.org or 

443.4609 to request an appointment for the following services. 

 
LICENSES 

Dog 
Hunting & Fishing 

Shellfish 
Marriage 

 
REGISTRATION 

(Renewals can be completed online.) 
ATV 

Snowmobile 
Boat 

 
VITAL RECORDS (For certified copies.) 

Birth 
Death 

Marriage 
 

ELECTION SERVICES 
The Town Clerk administers: 

Elections 
Absentee Voting 

Voter Lists 
Petition Certification 

 

 

Voter Registration - Vicky Stoneman 
Contact – vicky.stoneman@arrowsic.org or 443.4609 
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Tax Collector - Rachel Strachan 
Contact – rachel.strachan@arrowsic.org or 443.4609 

All services provided by appointment. Please contact Rachel at rachel.strachan@arrowsic.org or 
443.4609 to request an appointment for the following services: 

vehicle registration, trailer registration, and property tax payments. Reregistration for vehicles 
and trailers can be done online. 

 
Town Administrator – Denise Parker 

Contact – denise.parker@arrowsic.org or 443.4609 

 
Contact Denise if you are a new resident, have questions, or require current Real Estate Tax 

information. 

 
 

General Assistance Administrator – Vicky Stoneman 
Contact – vicky.stoneman@arrowsic.org or 443.4609 

 
Contact Vicky for General Assistance information. 

 
 

Information about town and committee meetings can be found at 
www.arrowsic.org/calendar.html. 

 
 
 

Town of Arrowsic Select Board 
 

Walter Briggs, chair, walter.briggs@arrowsic.org 443-3285 
DeeDee Jorgensen deedee.jorgensen@arrowsic.org 443-9306 

Will Neilson, will.neilson@arrowsic.org, 442-8163 
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